506082208 05/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6128924

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRANK-WILLEM JOHAN MARTIN VAN HAPPEN	12/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAREL MEAT B.V.	
Street Address:	HANDELSTRAAT 3	
City:	BOXMEER	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5831 AV	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16768265

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800 Email: amiller@wnlaw.com **Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER** Address Line 1: **60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE**

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19797.108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=19797-108_Assignment_1inv-to-MAREL-Meat_BV#page1.tif source=19797-108 Assignment 1inv-to-MAREL-Meat BV#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052788 FRAME: 0645 506082208

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned,

Frank-Willem Johan Martin van Happen Pieter Breughelstraat 51 5854 EB Niew-Bergen Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

confirm by the present document that I have assigned, and do hereby assign, all my right and title to as well as my interest in the invention entitled:

"A FOOD SINGULATOR APPARATUS AND A METHOD FOR GENERATING
A SEQUENCE"

for which International patent application No. PCT/EP2018/083659 was filed on 5 December 2018,

to

Marel Meat B.V. Handelstraat 3 5831 AV Boxmeer Netherlands

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes my right to claim priority from the above-identified patent application under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 052788 FRAME: 0646

Place and date: <u>(</u> <u>(</u> <u>(</u>	Assignor signature: Frank-Willem Johan Martin van Happen
We, the Assignee, hereby accept this as:	signment.
Place and date:	Assignee signature:
America, 14-01-2019	Marrel Meat B.V.

PATENT ² REEL: 052788 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 05/29/2020